Himanshu Arora (hereinafter referred to as "Acquirers") pursuant to regulation 

18(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ['SEB! (SAST) Regulations’), inrespect 

of the Open Offer to acquire upto 14,41,414 (Fourteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen) Equity Shares of [10/- each of Pankaj Polymers Limited 

(hereinafter referred to as "PPL"!"Target Company" !"Target”) representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the voting share capital of the Target Company. The Detailed 
Public Statement ("OPS") with respect to the aforementioned offer was published in the Financial Express (English)(All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi)(All Editions),